PUND 2/7/00/15	
FORM P (0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1010654	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CII Acquisitions, L.L.C.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Contico International, L.L.C.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address. 1101 Warson Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other Limited Liability Co., DE	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63132
Execution Date: January 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗖 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers attached? 💆 Yes 🗅 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 86
Name: Barth X. deRosa, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 3,440.00
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller	☑ Enclosed
& Mosher	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:58. 3440.00 UP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barth X. deRosa, Esq. November 5, 1999	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

#### EXHIBIT A

(to Assignment of U.S. Letters Patent)

#### DESIGN PATENTS

Patent No.: Des. 300,019

Combined Pickup Truck Utility Box and Leg Description:

Supports Therefor

Date of Patent: February 28, 1989

Des. 306,096 Patent No.: Description:

Tool Box

Date of Patent: February 20, 1990

Patent No.: Des. No. 321,071

Description: Combined Collapsible Utility Cart and Bag

Therefor

Date of Patent: October 22, 1991

Patent No.: Des. 321,090 Description: Tool Bin
Date of Patent: October 29, 1991

Patent No.: Des. 321,091 Description: Tool Bin

Date of Patent: October 29, 1991

Patent No.: Des. 321,433
Description: Hip Roof Tool Box
Date of Patent: November 12, 1991

Patent No.: Des. 324,197
Description: Truck Tool Box
Date of Patent: February 25, 1992

Patent No.: Des. 327,143
Description: Doghouse
Date of Patent: June 16, 1992

Patent No.:

Des. 330,819 Storage Shel: Description: Storage Shelf Unit Date of Patent: November 10, 1992

Patent No.: Des. 333,568
Description: Tool Box and :
Date of Patent: March 2, 1993 Tool Box and Parts Organizer

Patent No.: Des. 343,057
Description: Bow Case
Date of Patent: January 11, 1994

Patent No.: Des. 347,324
Description: Foot Locker
Date of Patent: May 31, 1994

PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0431 Patent No.: Des. 349,091
Description: Truck Bed Tool Box
Date of Patent: July 26, 1994 Patent No.: Des. 349,091

Des. 349,646
Description: Storage Container with Hinged Lid August 16, 1994

Date of Patent:

Patent No.: Des. 354,210

Description: Two-Step Tool Box Date of Patent: January 10, 1995

Patent No.:

Des. 355,118 Packing Container Description: Date of Patent: February 7, 1995

Patent No.: Des. 355,828

Description: Single-Step Tool Box Date of Patent: February 28, 1995

Des. 356,703 Patent No.: Description: Tool Chest
Date of Patent: March 28, 1995

Patent No.: Des. 358,727

Description: Support Frame with Sliding Baskets

Date of Patent: May 30, 1995

Patent No.: Des. 358,765
Description: Storage Conta
Date of Patent: May 30, 1995

Storage Container with Wheels

Patent No.: Des. 358,918
Description: Container Lid with Automatic Closure
Date of Patent: May 30, 1995

Patent No.: Des. 361,511
Description: Packing Container
Date of Patent: August 22, 1995

Patent No.: Des. 364,112
Description: Flower Pot with an Integral Base
Date of Patent: November 14, 1995

Patent No.: Description: Date of Patent: Des. 368,012 Hollow Handle March 19, 1996

Patent No.: Des. 368,234
Description: Flower Pot
Date of Patent: March 26, 1996

Patent No.: Des. 373,247
Description: Workbox
Date of Patent: September 3, 1996

Patent No.: Des. 373,953
Description: Storage Container with Lid
Date of Patent: September 24, 1996

Patent No.:

Des. 373,973

Description:

Date of Patent:

Des. 373,973

Flower Pot or Planter with Convertible Base

September 24, 1996

Patent No.:

Des. 373,989

Description:

Truck Bed Tool Box with Single Access Door

Date of Patent:

September 24, 1996

Patent No.: Des. 376,259
Description: Locking Storage Box
Date of Patent: December 10, 1996 Date of Patent:

Patent No.: Des. 376,909 Patent No.: Des. 376,909
Description: Tool Box
Date of Patent: December 31, 1996

Patent No.: Des. 378,874

Description: Toolbox Having a Transparent Lid

Date of Patent: April 22, 1997

Patent No.: Des. 379,266
Description: Toolbox Assembly
Date of Patent: May 20, 1997

Patent No.:

Des. 382,112

Description:

Date of Patent:

Des. 382,112

Storage Container with Recessed Removable Lid

August 12, 1997

Patent No.: Des. 382,114
Description: Wheeled Storage Container with Recessed Latches

Date of Patent: August 12, 1997

Patent No.: Des. 382,747
Description: Hanging Closet Organizer
Date of Patent: August 26, 1997

Patent No.: Des. 384,224
Description: Freestanding Shoe Rack
Date of Patent: September 30, 1998

Patent No.: Des. 384,419
Description: Storage Shed
Date of Patent: September 30, 1997

Patent No.: Des. 385,111
Description: Tool Tray Assembly
Date of Patent: October 21, 1997

Patent No.: Des. 385,720
Description: Storage Bin
Date of Patent: November 4, 1997

Patent No.: Des. 389,091
Description: Flower Pot
Date of Patent: January 13, 1998

Patent No.: Des. 392,746
Description: Folding Plastic Sawhorse
Date of Patent: March 24, 1998

Patent No.: Des. 394,157
Description: Storage Container Handle
Date of Patent: May 12, 1998

Patent No.: Des. 394,955

Patent No.: Des. 394,955
Description: Toolbox Having Transparent Lids
Date of Patent: June 9, 1998

UTILITY PATENTS

Patent No.: 5,080,250
Description: Floor Mounted Pickup Truck Boxes
Date of Patent: January 14, 1992

5,218,914 Patent No.: Description:

Storage Shelf Assembly

Date of Patent: June 15, 1993

Patent No.: 5,482,162

Tool Chest Assembly Constructed of a Plastic Description:

Material

Date of Patent: January 9, 1996

Patent No.: Description: 5,481,826 Self-Watering Planter with Convertible Base

Date of Patent: January 9, 1996

Patent No.: Description: Date of Patent:

5,524,314 Mop Holder with Scraper June 11, 1996

Patent No.: 5,564,805
Description: Storage Container with Wheels
Date of Patent: October 15, 1996

- 4 -

Patent No.: 5,673,811

Description: Food Bin Assembly Date of Patent: October 7, 1997

Patent No.: 5,680,932

Description: Tool Box Assembly Date of Patent: October 28, 1997

Patent No.: 5,709,008

Description: Storage Container Wheel Assembly Date of Patent: January 20, 1998

5,709,158 Patent No.:

Description: Shelf Structure Date of Patent: January 20, 1998

Patent No.: 5,779,070

Description: Adjustable Shelving Apparatus

Date of Patent: July 14, 1998

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.: 29/085,991

Description: Storage Box (design)

Filed: April 2, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/085,990

Wheeled Trash Container (design) Description:

Filed: April 2, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/123,043

Storage Container and Latch Assembly Description:

Therefor (design)

July 27, 1998 Filed:

Patent Application No.: 29/086,011

Latch for Storage Container Description:

Filed: April 2, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/085,166

Garden Scooter (design) Description:

Filed: March 18, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/085,813

Crossbed Truck Box (design) Description:

Filed: March 31, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/091,025

Lawn Cart (design) Description:

Filed: July 22, 1998

- 5 -

Patent Application No.: 29/093,664

Description: Ice Chest (design)
Filed: September 16, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/091,147

Description: Laundry Organizer (design)

Filed: July 23, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/085,988

Description: Storage Container (design)

Filed: April 2, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/077,844

Description: Storage Bin (design)

Filed: October 1, 1997

Patent Application No.: 29/078,492

Description: Toolbox (design)
Filed: August 5, 1997

Patent Application No.: 29/080,965

Description: Storage Bin Lid (design)

Filed: October 1, 1997

Patent Application No.: 29/080,118

Description: Toolbox (design)
Filed: August 5, 1997

Patent Application No.: 08/548,743

Description: Sawhorse (utility) Filed: October 26, 1995

Patent Application No.: 29/051,910

Description: Shoe Rack (design)

Filed: March 19, 1996

Patent Application No.: 29/069,460

Description: Freestanding Shoe Rack (design)

Filed: April 2, 1997

Patent Application No.: 27/080,372 Description: Belt Hanger

Filed: December 15, 1997

Patent Application No.: 09/002,129 Description: Tie (12)

Filed: December 15, 1997

Patent Application No.: 29/096,696

Description: Shirt Hanger (design) Filed: November 18, 1998

- 6 -

Patent Application No.: 29/096,697

Description: Suit Hanger (design)
Filed: November 18, 1998

Patent Application No.:

Description: Three Sided Safety Cone (design)

Filed: December \_\_\_, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/097,956

Description: Clip Hanger (design)
Filed: December 17, 1998

Patent Application No.: 09/208,176

Description: One-Piece Mop Bucket (utility)

Filed: December 9, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/097,600

Description: One-Piece Mop Bucket (design)

Filed: December 9, 1998

Patent Application No.: 09/169,684

Description: Ice Chest (utility)
Filed: Octobe 9, 1998

Patent Application No.: 29/096,452

Description: Tilt Truck (design)
Filed: November 10, 1998

Patent Application No.: 09/231,619

Description: Tilt Truck (utility)
Filed: January 14, 1999

Patent Application No.: 29/096,616

Description: Handle for Tilt Truck (design)

Filed: November 16, 1998

Patent Application No.: 09/255,150

Description: Waste Container (round top waste can)

Filed: February 22, 1999 (utility)

Patent Application No.: 29,097,562

Description: Waste Container (round top waste can)

Filed: December 9, 1998 (design)

## State of Delaware

PAGE

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CII ACQUISITION, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CII ACQUISITION, L.L.C." TO "CONTICO INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0063684

DATE:

991462112

2972669 8100

11-04-99

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CII ACQUISITION, L.L.C.

CII Acquisition, L.L.C., a limited hisbility company organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending and restating its Certificate of Formation filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 1, 1998, hereby certifies that its Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Contico International, L.L.C.

<u>SECOND</u>: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation, which restates and integrates and further amends the Certificate of Formation as originally filed, has been duly executed as of the 8th day of January, 1999 by an authorized person and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-208 of the Act.

CII Acquisition, L.L.C.

Larry M. Hill, Authorized Person

1082451

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 01/08/1999 991009596 - 2972669

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0439